DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$1657.50 Rec:\$40.00

2021-972005

08/04/2021 01:21 PM \$1,697.50 Pgs=2

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1121-05-512-014 R.P.T.T.: \$1,657.50 Escrow No.: 21019012-DR When Recorded Return To:

Paula Marie King 253 Walker Street Gardnerville, NV 89410

Mail Tax Statements to: Paula Marie King 253 Walker Street Gardnerville, NV 89410

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Robert C. Dearwester, an unmarried man

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Paula Marie King, an unmarried woman

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas , State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 85, as set forth on the amended Record of Survey for Pineview Development Unit 3, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on September 10, 2002, as Document No. 551762.

Assessors Parcel No.: 112105512014

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Robert C. Dearwester STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF Carson City This instrument was acknowledged before me on this  $\frac{\partial}{\partial t}$  day of  $\frac{\partial t}{\partial t}$ 202 by Robert C. Dearwester. CYNTHIA BREWER Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Lyon County No: 96-3824-12 - Expires January 8, 2024

Escrow No.: 21019012-DR

Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page).

Dated this 2 day of\_

DEC 1.	Assessor 1121-05-	ON OF VAL									
2.	Type of F	Property:				FOR	RECOR	DER'S O	PTIONA	L USE ONLY	
a) c)	☐ Vaca	nt Land o/Twnhse	b) d)	Sgl. Far		Docu	- 1	strument	-	\_\	
e)	•	3ldg.	f)	Comm'l		Book			Page		
g)	_	ultural		☐ Mobile Home	Home	Date	Date of Recording:				
	LJ Other	r;		<del></del>		Notes	3:	Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Ow			
3. :	a. Total \	/alue/Sale P	rice o	f Property:				\$425,00	0.00		
	b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)							(\$0.00)			
		er Tax Value		, ,			_	-			
	d. Real F	Property Tran	nsfer 1	ax Due:				\$1,657.5	50		
4.	IF EXEM	PTION CLA	IMED	•	1	1		)	1		
	a. Trans	fer Tax Exer	nptior	n, per NRS 3	75.090, Sec	tion:		_/	/		
		in Reason fo	•	• •				/ /			
5. Partial Interest: Percentage Being Transferred: 100.00%											
375. supp parti resu	110, that ported by es agree It in a pen	the information documentation the disallow alty of 10% of	tion pon if cance of the	provided is called upon to of any claim	orrect to the substantial ed exemption interest at	ne best of ate the info on, or othe 1% per mor	their in rmation r detern nth. Pui	formation provided nination or contraction or contr	and be herein. of addition	75.060 and NRS belief, and can be Furthermore, the bral tax due, may 75.030, the Buyer	
Sig	nature: _	$\Omega_{L}$				-	_ Cap	acity:	<u>)</u> G	rantor	
Sig	nature	dula	M	ario	Ling	$\overline{/}$	Cap	acity:	G	rantee	
SEL		ANTOR) INF REQUIRED)	ORM	ATION	I	BUYER (C		EE) INFO (UIRED)	RMATIC	<u>ON</u>	
Pri	nt Name:	Robert C. D	earwe	ester	Management of the second	Print Nam	e: Pau	la Marie k	King		
Ad	dress:	253 Walker	Stree	t		Address:	253	Walker S	treet		
Cit	y:	Gardnerville	<u> </u>			City:	Gard	dnerville			
Sta	ite:	NV	Marine L	Zip: 89410		State:	Nev	ada	Zip	: 89410	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (Required if not seller or buyer)											
Print Name: First Centennial Title Company of Nevada Esc. #: 21019012-DR											
Ad	dress:	896 W Ny	/e Ln,	Ste 104							
Cit	y	Carson C	ity		State: NV	Zi	p: 8970	)3			

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED